
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04C514 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  6 2005
CONTRACT NO :006946 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2005
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2272
HWY :SR 101

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101 COUPLET
SIMPSON AVE. BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
04C514

KLM CONSTRUCTION ROGNLIN'S, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
1011 E MAIN ST STE 301 321 W STATE ST 819 W STATE ST

98520-6143 98520-5934

PROJECT : PUYALLUP   WA  983726780 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100376 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/24/2005

07:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -21.74 % -19.50 % 92.31 %

17,500.00 -4,860.00 18,000.00 -4,360.00 43,000.00 20,640.0022,360.00

STRUCTURE
2  SEISMIC RETROFIT- BRIDGE NO. 101/125W

L.S. 6.85 % -21.17 % -27.01 %

146,385.00 9,385.00 108,000.00 -29,000.00 100,000.00 -37,000.00137,000.00
3  FIELD MEASUREMENT

L.S. 150.00 % 550.00 % 150.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 6,500.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00

100.0000
4 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

10.0000 C.Y. -96.00 % 320.0000 -87.20 % 100.0000 -96.00 %

1,000.00 -24,000.00 3,200.00 -21,800.00 1,000.00 -24,000.00
2,500.0000
25,000.00

5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A
L.S. -98.75 % -40.00 % 37.50 %

500.00 -39,500.00 24,000.00 -16,000.00 55,000.00 15,000.0040,000.00
6 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
7  ACCESS WALKWAY

L.S. -50.00 % 100.00 % 50.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
8  TESC PLAN

L.S. 300.00 % 100.00 % 400.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 2,000.00500.00

1.0000
9 ESC LEAD

10.0000 DAY -99.44 % 100.0000 -44.44 % 350.0000 94.44 %

10.00 -1,790.00 1,000.00 -800.00 3,500.00 1,700.00
180.0000
1,800.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

20.0000
11  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

150.0000 L.F. 900.00 % 10.0000 400.00 % 15.0000 650.00 %

3,000.00 2,700.00 1,500.00 1,200.00 2,250.00 1,950.00
2.0000
300.00

OTHER ITEMS
12 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
14 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
15 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 100.00 % 200.00 % 400.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,000.00500.00

$186,400.00 -24.22% $192,205.00 -21.86% $234,755.00 -4.56%$245,965.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$234,755.00$186,400.00 $192,205.00BASE TOTAL -24.22% -21.86% -4.56%$245,965.00


